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Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass
Sen. Rick Metsger

Sen. Frank Morse
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Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SJR 41 — Public Hearing
SB 1092 — Public Hearing
SB 1029 (2007) — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A 003 Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:35 p.m.
005 Chair Walker
SJR 41 — PUBLIC HEARING
013 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
015 Sen. Larry George, State Senator, Senate District #13 (EXHIBIT
B)
066 Chair Walker
070 Sen. L. George
090 Chair Walker
108 Sen. L. George
131 Chair Walker
132 Sen. Kruse
185 Sen. Morse
204 Chair Walker
205 Sen. Morse
208 Sen. Metsger
215 Sen. L. George
261 Sen. Metsger
301 Sen. L. George
347 Sen. Hass
371 Sen. L. George
4A 395 Chair Walker
396 Sen. L. George
403 Chair Walker
414 Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State
5A 020 Bradbury
099 Chair Walker

109 Chuck Hibner, Director, Secretary of States Audits Division



SB 1092 — PUBLIC HEARING

111
120
122
128
134
137
140
147
156
158
182
200
211
219

4B

4B

5B

227

282
330
334

027
051

127
128

146
152
157
160
163
171

202
206
215
223
243
246
266
277
281
373
376
379
392
413
014

(EXHIBIT C)
Sen. Metsger
Hibner

Sen. Metsger
Hibner

Sen. Metsger
Hibner

Chair Walker
Hibner

Chair Walker
Hibner

Chair Walker
Sen. Morse
Sen. Kruse
Bradbury

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D &
E)

Sen. Hass

Chair Walker

Ginger Redlinger, Science Teacher, Oregon City High School
(EXHIBIT F)

Redlinger

Allan Bruner, Teacher, Colton High School (EXHIBITS G &
H)

Chair Walker

Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association

Bruner

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Redlinger

Chair Walker

Tim Loewen, Director, Yamhill County Juvenile Department
(EXHIBIT I)

Sen. Kruse

Loewen

Sen. Kruse

Loewen

Chair Walker

Loewen

Chair Walker

Loewen

Molly Rogers, Director, Wasco County Youth Services
Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Rogers

Sen. Morse

Rogers

Sen. Hass



027
037

047

055
064
099

123

174
182
192
197

Rogers

Chuck Bennett, Director of Governmental Relations,
Confederation of Oregon School Administrators

Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon
School Boards Association

Tricia Smith, Lobbyist, Oregon State Employees Association
Chair Walker

Ann Christian, Lobbyist, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers
Association

Mark McKechnie, Social Worker, Juvenile Rights Project
(EXHIBIT J)

Sen. Hass

McKechnie

Sen. Hass

McKechnie

SB 1029 (2007 SESSION) — INFORMATIONAL HEARING

6A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

215

352
353

020
041
058

CFR——=TQmmYuaw>

Jay Kenton, Vice Chancellor of Finance and Administrations,
Oregon Student Association (EXHIBITS K & L)

Chair Walker

Monique Teal, Student Body President, Southern Oregon
University

Teal

Chair Walker

Chair Walker adjourns meeting at 5:29 p.m.

SJR 41, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SJR 41, Agencies with $1,000,000,000 or Greater, Sen. Larry George, 1 p
SJR 41, written testimony, Chuck Hibner, 1 p

SB 1092, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 1092, -2 amendments, staff, 6 pp

SB 1092, written testimony, Ginger Redlinger, 4 pp
SB 1092, written testimony, Allan Bruner,2 pp

SB 1092, written testimony, Allan Bruner, 1 p

SB 1092, written testimony, Tim Loewen, 3 pp

SB 1092, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 2 pp
SB 1092, written testimony, Jay Kenton, 2 pp

SB 1092, written testimony, Jay Kenton, 2 pp



