SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

February 6, 2008
3:30 P.M.

Hearing Room A
Tapes 4 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Mark Hass Sen. Rick Metsger Sen. Frank Morse

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SJR 41 – Public Hearing

SB 1092 – Public Hearing

SB 1029 (2007) - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A	003	Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:35 p.m.
	005	Chair Walker
SJR 41 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	013	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	015	Sen. Larry George, State Senator, Senate District #13 (EXHIBIT
		B)
	066	Chair Walker
	070	Sen. L. George
	090	Chair Walker
	108	Sen. L. George
	131	Chair Walker
	132	Sen. Kruse
	185	Sen. Morse
	204	Chair Walker
	205	Sen. Morse
	208	Sen. Metsger
	215	Sen. L. George
	261	Sen. Metsger
	301	Sen. L. George
	347	Sen. Hass
	371	Sen. L. George
4A	395	Chair Walker
	396	Sen. L. George
	403	Chair Walker
	414	Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State
5A	020	Bradbury
	099	Chair Walker
	109	Chuck Hibner, Director, Secretary of States Audits Division
		·

		(EXHIBIT C)
	111	Sen. Metsger
	120	Hibner
	122	Sen. Metsger
	128	Hibner
	134	Sen. Metsger
	137	Hibner
	140	Chair Walker
	147	Hibner
	156	Chair Walker
	158	Hibner
	182	Chair Walker
	200	Sen. Morse
	211	Sen. Kruse
	219	Bradbury
SB 1092 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	227	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D &
		E)
	282	Sen. Hass
	330	Chair Walker
	334	Ginger Redlinger, Science Teacher, Oregon City High School (EXHIBIT F)
4B	027	Redlinger
	051	Allan Bruner, Teacher, Colton High School (EXHIBITS G &
		H)
	127	Chair Walker
	128	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
	146	Oregon Education Association Bruner
		Chair Walker
	152	
	157	Sen. Metsger
	160	Redlinger
	163	Chair Walker
	171	Tim Loewen, Director, Yamhill County Juvenile Department
4B	202	(EXHIBIT I) Sen. Kruse
4D	202	Loewen
	215	Sen. Kruse
	223	Loewen
	243	Chair Walker
	246	Loewen
	266	Chair Walker
	277	Loewen
	281	Molly Rogers, Director, Wasco County Youth Services
	373	Chair Walker
	376	Sen. Morse
	379	Rogers
	392	Sen. Morse
	413	Rogers
5B	014	Sen. Hass
SD	014	DCII. 11aSS

027	Rogers			
037	Chuck Bennett, Director of Governmental Relations,			
	Confederation of Oregon School Administrators			
047	Lori Sattenspiel, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon			
	School Boards Association			
055	Tricia Smith, Lobbyist, Oregon State Employees Association			
064	Chair Walker			
099	Ann Christian, Lobbyist, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers			
	Association			
123	Mark McKechnie, Social Worker, Juvenile Rights Project			
	(EXHIBIT J)			
174	Sen. Hass			
182	McKechnie			
192	Sen. Hass			
197	McKechnie			
SB 1029 (2007 SESSION) – INFORMATIONAL HEARING				
215	Jay Kenton, Vice Chancellor of Finance and Administrations,			
	Oregon Student Association (EXHIBITS K & L)			
352	Chair Walker			
353	Monique Teal, Student Body President, Southern Oregon			
	University			
6A 020	Teal			
041	Chair Walker			
058	Chair Walker adjourns meeting at 5:29 p.m.			

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SJR 41, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. SJR 41, Agencies with \$1,000,000,000 or Greater, Sen. Larry George, 1 p
- C. SJR 41, written testimony, Chuck Hibner, 1 p
- D. SB 1092, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- E. SB 1092, -2 amendments, staff, 6 pp
- F. SB 1092, written testimony, Ginger Redlinger, 4 pp
- G. SB 1092, written testimony, Allan Bruner, 2 pp
- H. SB 1092, written testimony, Allan Bruner, 1 p
- I. SB 1092, written testimony, Tim Loewen, 3 pp
- J. SB 1092, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 2 pp
- K. SB 1092, written testimony, Jay Kenton, 2 pp
- L. SB 1092, written testimony, Jay Kenton, 2 pp